PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inter-Steel Structures, Inc.	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC
Street Address:	16605 E. Palisades Blvd, Ste 110
City:	Fountain Hills
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85268

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6003280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)769-0072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-569-0071

Email: gail.luhn@luhnlawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: Gail M.Luhn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 124 Warren Avenue N, #110
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gail M. Luhn

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO Transfer Statement#page1.tif

source=USPTO Transfer Statement#page2.tif

source=USPTO Transfer Statement#page3.tif

source=wfenh prom note ucc-1 invoice#page1.tif

source=wfenh prom note ucc-1 invoice#page2.tif

source=wfenh prom note ucc-1 invoice#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0590 OF \$40.00 6003280

LUHN LAW PLLC

Page: 1 PAGE 01/03

LUHN LAW, PLLC Gail M. Luhn, Attorney at Law

124 Warren Avenue N., Suite 110 + Seattle, WA 98109 Telephone: (206) 569-9071 • Facsimile: (206) 569-0072

November 3, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: U.S. Patents 6,460,297/6,003,280

Transfer of Legal Title/Assignment of Ownership

To whom it may concern:

Pursuant to RCW 62A.9A-619, White Frog Eagle Nest House, LLC, an Alaska Limited Liability Company (hereafter, the "secured party" and/or "transferee"), submits the following transfer statement. This transfer statement entitles White Frog Eagle Nest House, LLC to the transfer of record of all rights of Delton J. Bonds and ISSI Holding Company, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company (hereafter, the "debtor"), in the collateral specified below and registered by the U.S. Patent Office.

The secured party states as follows:

- 1. Delton J. Bonds and ISSI Holding Company, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, have defaulted in connection with an obligation secured by U.S. Patents 6,460,297/6,003,280 (hereafter, "the collateral");
- 2. That the secured party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the collateral by presenting an unconditional offer to accept the collateral in full satisfaction of the obligation secured by the collateral;
- 3. That, by reason of the exercise, the secured party has acquired the rights of the debtor in the collateral; and
- 4. The names and mailing addresses of the parties are as follows:
 - a. White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC 16605 E Palisades Blvd Suite 110 - PMB 214 Fountain Hills, AZ 85268 Secured Party/Transferee

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0591

11/5/2010 10:35 AM TO:+1 (206) 5690072 FROM:2065690072 Page: 2 01/03/2008 23:46 2065690072 LUHN LAW PLLC PAGE 02/03

> November 3, 2010 Page 2 of 3

> > Delton J. Bonds
> > 19720 44th Ave, WT
> > Lynnwood, WA 98036

Delton J. Bonds, President/CEO c/o Alterra Corporation/Inter Steel Structures, Inc. 19309 W. Valley Highway, Suite R-106 Kent, WA 98032

c. ISSI Holding Company, LLC Attn: Delton J. Bonds, Manager 112 North Curry St. Carson City, NV 89703

When presented to the U.S. Patent Office, with any applicable fee, the office shall:

- I. Accept the transfer statement;
- 2. Promptly amend its records to reflect the transfer; and
- Record the assignment of record in the name of White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC.

Please call me if you have any questions or require anything further in this matter.

Very truly yours,

LUHNLAW, PLLC

Gail M. Luhn

Alterney for White Frog Eagle

Nest House PM, LLC

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0592 11/5/2010 10:35 AM 01/03/2008 23:46

TO:+1 (206) 5690072 2065690072

FROM: 2065690072 LUHN LAW PLLC Page: 3 PAGE 03/03

November 3, 2010 Page 3 of 3

AUTHENTICATION

I, Tina Culleeny, on oath deposes and states that I am the Managing Member of White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC, and the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC

TINA M. CULLEENY, Managing Member White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC

United States of America)
State of Arizona ss.
County of Ministry (Cops)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tina Culleeny is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument in her capacity as the Managing Member of White Frog Eagle Nest House PM, LLC, and further certifies that the statements contained within the foregoing transfer statement relating to U.S. Patents 6,460,297/6,003,280 are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

Dated this 4th day of November 2010.



Corrie S Francis Notary Public Maricopa, Arizona My Comm. Expires 11-01-13 Print name (orrie S. Franci)

Notary public for the State of Arizona

My appointment expires November 1,0013

Promissory Note

THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AND AGREEMENT is made this 26th day of October, 2009 by and between Delton J. Bonds personally and ISSI Holding Company, LLC (ISSI) a Nevada Limited Liability Corporation, jointly, known as "Borrowers", and White Frog Eagle Nest House, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Holder".

NOW THEREFORE, for mutual and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by all Parties, the Parties hereto agree as follows: Borrowers promise to pay to Holder, Forty Thousand and no/100 _____ (\$40,000.00). Of the Loan amount, borrower will receive the sum of \$2,000.00 on signing, with the remaining \$4,000.00 payable as a loan origination fee payable to: White Frog Eagle Nest House, LLC a resident of Fountain Hills, AZ.

THE TERM of the loan shall be ninety (90) days from the date of the receipt of the funds, at which time the entire Loan Amount of Forty Thousand and no/100 - (\$40,000.00), plus 10% Lump Sum Interest Payment of (\$4,000.00) shall be due and payable.

THE LOAN SHALL BE SECURED by Delton J. Bonds personally, and a UCC-1 filing against U.S. Patents (6,460,297 & 6,003,280) and Delton J. Bonds membership interest in ISSI Holding Company, LLC where the Patents reside. The value to be stated on the UCC-1 filing against said membership interest shall be in the amount of \$100,000.00 (U.S. Dollare). The UCC-1 shall be released upon payment of this Note, or other satisfaction.

Vα Filing Amendment 1-13-10

Repayment of any balance due on this Promissory Note and Agreement not made by the above due date (January 23, 2010) will constitute a default and any balance due including accrued interest shall bear interest at 18 % per annum.

In the event either party hereto brings suit to enforce any provisions of this Promissory Note, then the prevailing party shall be entitled to a reasonable attorney's fee as set by the Court, and in addition will be entitled to all costs of collection, including court costs.

Barrower Stall	Date 10-26-09
Delton J. Bonds on Behalf of ISSI Holding Co., LLC	
Odt Dock	
Delton J. Bonds, an individual	
,	•
	Date
Cender	

PATENT REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 11/09/2010

ř	NAME & PHONE OF (TNA CULLEEN) SEND ACKNOWLED	7 480-837-5 929	.ER (optional) 2		Date of Fil Time of Fi	ling : 1	2:54:00 PM	
	WHITE P	ROG EAG	LE NEST HOUSE Blvd Suite 110 - Ph	'4	File Numb Lapse Date		010-013-493 7- / <mark>06/2</mark> 014	6
	Fountain United S	Hills AZ tates	, 8526 8					
a.	INITIAL FINANCING STA	TEMENT FILE#		<u> </u>	THE ABOVE SI	1b. Th	R FILING OFFICE U 6 FINANCING STATEMI	ENT AMENDM
-	009-814-9947-2			<u>,</u>		III RE	oe filed ffor record) (or re AL ESTATE RECORDS	
			rencing Statement identified above. Financing Statement Identified etx					
۱'	continued for the addi	tional period provide	or manang contenent intermed acc of by applicable law.	ove with respect to security in	menesi(2) of the Secure	or Party auth	onzing this Continuation	Statement is
	ASSIGNMENT (full	or partial): Give nar	ne of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	address of assignee in item 7	z; and also give name :	of assignor in	item 9.	
					Frecord. Check only	gge of these	two boxes,	
í	CHANGE game and/ov:	address: Piecscarofor	<u>d</u> provide appropriate information in I to the detailed instructions	items 6 and/or 7. DBLETE name: Give r to be deleted in item 5.	ecorá name	☐ ADD	rame: Complete item 7a o	r7b, and also ite:
	in regards to changing to CURRENT RECORD IN	nd nerheladdrees of a	Denty.	to be deleted in item 6	korθb.	alsoc	omplete items 7e-7g (if ap)	olicable)
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S P							
₹	66. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME		FRSTNAME	FRSTNAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
(HANGED (NEW) OR A	DDED INFORMAT	TON:	1				<u> </u>
	74. ORGANIZATION'S N		~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
?	76, INDIVIDIJALIŠ LĀST	' NI ABATT		White the same of				
	- S. MANAMA AL O LASI	DAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	305612
ļ	I MAILING ADDRESS		arva	CITY		STATE	POSTAL GODE	COUNT
		lannu	T					
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	74. JURISDICTION OF OR	GANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, IF SI	_
	MENDMENT (COLLA	DEBTOR)					
	lescribe collateral [jde] S. PATENTS 6.46	eted or added. 0,297 AND 6,0	or give entire restated collaters 03,280	al description, or describe o	olatoral d assigned.			
D	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
N av	IAMÉ OFSECÜRED	authorizing Deblor, c	ORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME or if this is a Termination authorized	ENDMENT (name of assignd by a Debtor, check here	r, if this is an Assignm and enter name of DEI	ent). If this is STOR author	an Amendment authorize izing this Amendment	ad by a Debtor v
N a ·	IAME OF SECURED	authorizing Debler, c AME CAGLE NEST	or if this is a Termination authorized	ENDMENT (name of easigno by a Debtor, check here 1	न्, if this is en Assignm and enter name of DE I	ent). If this is 3TOR author	izing this Amendment	ad by a Oabtor v {SUPF(X

PAGE 1 OF 1

2010-013-4837-6

PATENT

REEL: 025338 FRAME: 0595